The Fireline Corporation Appoints New Manager of its Leesburg Office

BALTIMORE, Md. (May 9, 2011) – Justin Fishback, previously assistant manager of the Leesburg, VA office of The Fireline Corporation, has been appointed manager, effective immediately, according to Anna W. Gavin, president of the Baltimore-headquartered fire protection equipment contractor, distributor and service company.

"Justin has tremendous enthusiasm for our industry as well as a genuine commitment to providing the best possible service to our customers," said Gavin. "I know our Leesburg office and customers will benefit greatly from his leadership."

Fishback has been with The Fireline Corporation since 2004 and was previously assistant manager of the Leesburg office. Beginning his career in the fire protection industry while still in high school filling fire extinguishers at his family's business in Salt Lake City, UT, he holds a variety of industry product and equipment-specific certifications.

He is a resident of Winchester, West Virginia.

About The Fireline Corporation

The Fireline Corporation was founded in 1947 by John S. Waters as one of the first companies in the nation to specialize in the fire equipment distribution and service business. Now one of the largest portables and special systems distributors in the country with more than 170 employees, Fireline is headquartered in Baltimore and operates an office in Leesburg, Va. Instrumental in the development of the industry nationally, John Waters helped to create the National Association of Fire Equipment Distributors (NAFED) and was elected as the organization's third president in 1965; his son Stephen, Fireline's president from 1982 to 2009, served as NAFED president from 1985 to 1987. Fireline is also a member of the Fire Suppression Systems Association (FSSA), the American Society of Safety Engineers (ASSE) and the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA). For more information, call 410-247-1422 or visit www.fireline.com